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SteelMint

Dear All,

In response to contain the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic, the union government has issued
a nationwide 21 day lockdown w.e.f midnight of 24th March 2020. Following this decree, trade
activities in iron and steel sector have impacted severely. Several state governments have
suspended construction activities, auto companies have announced shutdown and most of the
mills have stopped production.

SteelMint would like to keep our subscribers informed that price assessment of following
commodities shall remain suspended until further notice:

® PELLEX- Raipur Pellet Index

® Odisha iron ore prices

® India domestic pellet prices

@ India pellet export prices

® Domestic melting & ship breaking Scrap

® Domestic sponge iron & sponge pellet

® Domestic Pig iron

® Domestic Ingot/billet

® Domestic Rebar, wire rod, pipe and structures

h
® Export assessments of secondary mills (Sponge I ! N
. =1

iron export offers to Bangladesh, Billet & wire rod

export offers to Nepal) ‘
® Domestic Indian flat steel prices (HRC, CRC, ,
Plates, Galvanised, PPGI)
. . L A

® India imported scrap prices

® FOB India and Ex-India assessments of: Silico Manganese,
Ferro Manganese, Ferro Chrome, Ferro Silicon

® Manganese Ore & Chrome Ore assessments

We are keeping a close track on the market and will keep you updated with further developments.

Though, all the members of our team are working from home but we would like to assure you that
the service delivery will be uninterrupted without compromising on the quality in these testing times.

www.steelmint.com | info@steelmint.com | +91 97700 56666
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Vietnam: Imported HRC Market Remains Active, 30,000 MT Deal Reported
from India
Apr 13, 2020 00:00
A major Indian private steel manufacturer has concluded a deal for this, towards the beginning of last week, an Indian steelmaker booked
around 30,000 MT HRC (SAE 1006) for export to Vietnam. The deal 20,000 MT HRC last week to Vietnam at USD 388/MT CFR basis for
was heard to have concluded through traders towards the end of the May and June deliveries. -- Indian steel mills have shifted their focus
previous week at around USD 390/MT CFR basis for June delivery, to exports owing to complete lockdown in India from 24th March.
SteelMint learned from its authentic sources. -- Before Meanwhile, importers in Vietnam are
Continued
Snap Shot - Global Prices (USD/MT) » SE Asia: Imported Scrap Offers Move
COMMODITY ~ PARTICULAR SIZEGRADE ~ PRICE CHANGE M-O-M|  Up; Limited Bookings Reported
Iron Ore Fines * China Imports Fines, Fe 61.5% $81 +1 -5 » Chinese Billet Import Offers Rise
Iron Ore Lumps * Indian Imports Lumps, Fe 64% $107.5 0 0 Following Hike in Global Offers
Pellets ( Brazil) * China Imports 6-20 mm, Fe 65% $115 -9.5 -9.5 » Vietnam: Imported HRC Market
Pelk_ets (India ) ? China I_mports 6-20 mm, Fe 63.5% $101.5 -3 -15.25 Remains Active. 30.000 MT Deal
Coking 2 Australia Exports Premium HCC $138 -95 -23.75 .
: Reported from India
Met Coke ? India Imports Met Coke 64% $287 -7 -7
Non Coking 2 India Imports RB2 (5500 NAR) $55 -5 -6 » China: Finished Steel Stocks with
Scrap 2 India Imports Shredded $268 +13 - 23 Mills Fall, Output Ramps Up
Scrap ? Turkey Imports HMS(80:20) $258 +10 -15 » How will Chinese Iron Ore Prices
Scrap ? Pakistan Imports Shredded $260 0 -24 Perform in Near Term?
Scrap ? Bangladesh Imports | Shredded $270 0 - 28
Scrap ( Ship Breaking ) 2 India Imports Containers $380 0 -20
Billet ? India Exports 150*150, IS 2830 $348 -35 - 33 Scrap Vs Iron Ore
Billet 2 China Exports 150*150, Q235 $374 +2 - 16 325 M2
Billet ? Russia Exports 125*125, 3sp $340 +8.5 -28.33 > 2 300 104 E 3
Billet 2 Iran Exports 130*130, 3 sp $338 +8 -32 %3’ 3 _3 3
Sponge Iron 2 India Exports Lumps, FeM 80 $275 0 - 28 ke % o
Pig Iron 2 India Exports Steel Grade $300 NA -30 5 S S50 - .gé o
Pig Iron 2 Russia Exports Steel Grade $270 NA - 64 %g § 5
HRC ? China Exports 2.5 mm, ASTM A36 $408 -7 - 62 5 L 22 0 J 3
HRC ? India Exports 2.5 mm, IS 2062 $411 0 - 59 500 . )
HRC 2 South Korea Exports | 2.5 mm, ASTM A36 $430 -15 -25 Jan'20  Feb'20 Mar'20 Apr'20
HRC (china) 2 Vietnam Imports 2.5 mm, SAE 1006 $425 0 -47
CRC? India Exports 0.9 mm, IS513 Gr.O $495 0 -33
CRC? China Exports 0.90 mm, SPCC $465 -9 - 45
HR Plate? China Exports 5-10 mm, SS 400 $450 -5 -18
1 mm, Width 1,000-
GP? China Exports 1,500 mm, thickness $518 -7 -40
0.5-2mm
Silico Manganese ? India Exports 65-16 $945 0 -25
Ferro Chrome 2 China Import 10-150mm, HC 60% ¢62/lb 0 0
Manganese Ore ? India Imports Lumps, Mn 37.5% $4.7/[dmtu | +0.55 +0.45
Ferro Manganese 2 India Exports HC 75% $905 0 -20
Ferro Silicon 2 Bhutan Exports 70% $1,300 0 0
Copyright@ 2009-2020 www.steelmint.com info@steelmint.com +91 9770056666
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SE Asia: Imported Scrap Offers Move Up; Limited Bookings Reported

Imported scrap offers to Vietham have rebounded this week with improved buying
activities observed. Japanese origin H2 scrap was offered to a South Vietnam
Steel mill at USD 220-222/MT...

ON: 2020-04-13 By: Akshay Category: Scrap

Chinese Billet Import Offers Rise Following Hike in Global Offers

Chinese hillet import offers witnessed an increase over hike in offers from major
exporting nations which was in turn due to the rise in Turkey's imported scrap
prices. Imported scrap ...

ON: 2020-04-13 By: Pranjal Markale Category: Semi Finished

Vietnam: Imported HRC Market Remains Active, 30,000 MT Deal Reported
from India

A major Indian private steel manufacturer has concluded a deal for around 30,000
MT HRC (SAE 1006) for export to Vietnam. The deal was heard to have concluded
through traders towards t...

ON: 2020-04-13 By: PratibhaBajaj Category: Finish Flat
China: Finished Steel Stocks with Mills Fall, Output Ramps Up

Total stocks of the five major finished steel products held by the 184 steelmakers
across China which Mysteel monitors declined steadily at a fast pace over the Apr
2-8 week to 9.45 Mn...

ON: 2020-04-13 By: Admin Operation Category: Finish Long

How will Chinese Iron Ore Prices Perform in Near Term?

A warning to suppliers, buyers and speculators in global iron ore: the price volatility
you've witnessed in the world's largest iron ore market, China, in recent months will
be a featu...

ON: 2020-04-13 By: Admin Operation Category: Iron Ore

more Nnews
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India: Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Sees Rise in Inventory by Around 50% -

Sources

Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited, the corporate entity of Vizag Steel
Plant (VSP) is feeling the heat of COVID-19 with inventory levels of 5-
6 lakh tonnes piled up, SteelMint learnt from sources. The PSU was
operating in a bleak market scenario, in any case, like all other steel

producers, prior to the outbreak of the

Apr 13, 2020 00:00

pandemic, with inventory levels of 2-3 lakh tonnes. But, from the new
calendar, the industry was bracing for the upcycle to set in. However,
the COVID-19 outbreak has changed the situation, it seems.
“Inventory levels at RINL have increased to 5-6 lakh tonnes from the

previous 3-4 lakh tonnes

Continued

Snap Shot - Indian Domestic Prices (INR/MT)

COMMODITY

Fines/lumps ?
Fines/lumps ?
Iron Ore ®
Iron Ore ®
Pellets 2
Pellets 2

Coal ?

Mill Scale 2
Scrap *
Scrap *

Pig Iron *

Pig Iron *

Sponge Iron *
Sponge Pellet *
Billet *

Billet *

TMT (Re-Bar)
Secondary mills *

TMT (Re-Bar)
Secondary mills *
Structure *

Wire Rod *

HRC ?

HRC ?

CRC?

CRC?

HR Plate®

GP 2

Silico Manganese *?
Ferro Manganese 2
Ferro Chrome ?

Manganese Ore ?

Chrome Ore 2

PARTICULAR

Iron Ore Index
Iron Ore Index
NMDC

NMDC

Raipur

Bellary
Ex-India (East)
FoR-Kandla
Ex-Mumbai
Ex-Alang
Ex-Cuttack

Ex-Ludhiana,
Foundary

Ex-Raipur
Ex-Raipur
Ex-Mumbai
Ex-Raipur

Ex-Mumbai
Ex-Delhi/NCR

Ex-Mumbai

Ex-Raipur
Ex-Delhi
Ex-Mumbai
Ex-Delhi
Ex-Mumbai
Ex-Mumbai
Ex-Mumbai
Ex-Raipur
Ex-Raipur
Ex-Jajpur

Ex Balaghat, MOIL

Ex-Odisha OMC, E-
auction

SIZE,GRADE
5-18 mm, Fe 63%
-10 mm, Fe 63%
6-40 mm, Fe 65.5%
0 -5 mm, Fe 64%
6-20 mm, Fe 64/63%
6-20 mm, Fe 63%
25-90MM, Met Coke
Fines, Fe 70/68%
HMS(80:20)
HMS(80:20)

Foundry Grade

Mix, FeM 80%, +/-1

Lumps, FeM 80%, +/-1
100x100 mm, IS 2831
100x100 mm, IS 2831

12-25 MM, IS 1786- 500
Fe

12-25 MM, IS 1786- 500
Fe

40*40 Angle,
Commercial Grade

Wire Rod(5.5 MM)
2.5 mm-8 mm, 1S2062
2.5MM-8MM, 1S2062
0.90 mm, IS513 Gr O
0.90 mm, IS513 Gr O
5-10 mm, 1S2062

0.8 mm, 120 GSM
60-14

HC 70%

HC 60%

MOIL, Lumps, Mn
37.5%, Fe 7.5%

Lumps, Friable 48-50%

PRICE CHANGE M-O-M

3,950
2,250
2,650
2,360
6,300
6,700
22,500
2,900
22,500
22,600

30,400

17,600
16,750
28,800
26,400

33,400

32,900

34,800

29,300
38,200
38,250
43,350
44,500
37,750
48,800
58,125
63,000
58,000

11,011

7,346

» FY20: Indian Ports handle Highest
ever Coal Shipments in a Year

» India: Entire Quantity Booked in
NMDC's Recent Karnataka Iron Ore
E-auction

» Odisha Auction 2020: SC Hearing on
Essel Mining's Jilling Case Delayed
Amid Lockdown - Sources

» Indian Iron Ore Movement Up 6% in
FY'20

» CIL Aims 710 MnT Coal Production in
FY21

Sponge Iron (Ex-Raipur) vs Billet (Ex-Mumbai)
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- 650 - 700
0 - 100
- 500 - 500
- 500 - 500
0 - 400
- 150 - 525
0 0
0 + 150
0 - 1,000
0 - 900
0 0
- 100 - 2,100
- 150 - 2,000
- 100 - 2,100
- 100 - 2,900
0 - 1,700
+ 200 - 2,700
0 - 1,500
0 - 3,200
0 - 100
0 - 500
- 250 - 450
0 - 750
0 - 550
0 - 950
- 625 - 3,375
0 0
0 - 3,000
0 0
0 0
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FY20: Indian Ports handle Highest ever Coal Shipments in a Year

According to the data maintained with CoalMint research, coal traffic volume
handled at India's 35 key ports have surged by 19% y-o0-y from 266 MnT in FY19 to
316 MnT in FY20, highest e...

ON: 2020-04-13 By: Aditi Tiwari Category: Coal

India: Entire Quantity Booked in NMDC's Recent Karnataka Iron Ore E-
auction

India's largest iron ore miner - National Mineral Development Corporation (NMDC)
had scheduled iron ore e-auction from its Karnataka mines on 10th April'20. The
total quantity put up f...

ON: 2020-04-13 By: Indranath Jha Category: Iron Ore

Odisha Auction 2020: SC Hearing on Essel Mining's Jilling Case Delayed
Amid Lockdown - Sources

The Supreme Court had put a hold to transfer of Essel's Jilling iron ore mines
auctioned under MMDR act, SteelMint reported in mid Feb '20. This was done as a
writ petition was filed b...

ON: 2020-04-13 By: Admin Operation Category: Iron Ore

Indian Iron Ore Movement Up 6% in FY'20

As per SteelMint's analysis, iron ore movement across major producing states of
the country recorded at 144.76 MnT (excluding exports) in FY'20, up 6% as against
137.20 MnT in FY'19. T...

ON: 2020-04-13 By: Monika Bajaj Category: Iron Ore

CIL Aims 710 MnT Coal Production in FY21

CIL has set a target of 710 MnT coal production in the current fiscal, 50 MnT more
than that was fixed in the previous fiscal. The miner has been unable to attain its
annual target in ...

ON: 2020-04-13 By: Abdul Sayeed Category: Coal

India: Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Sees Rise in Inventory by Around 50% - Sources

Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited, the corporate entity of Vizag Steel Plant (VSP) is
feeling the heat of COVID-19 with inventory levels of 5-6 lakh tonnes piled up,
SteelMint learnt from ...

ON: 2020-04-13 By: Admin Operation Category: Finish Long

more news
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Iron Ore
PARTICULAR/DELIVERY SIZE/IGRADE DELIVERY PRICE MIN MAX W-O-W M-O-M 3M-O-M
Indian prices (in INR/MT) As on Week 16 ( 13 Apr - 19 Apr)
NMDC 0 -5 mm, Fe 64% F.O.R Siding 2,360 2,360 2,360 - 500 - 500 - 550
NMDC 6-40 mm, Fe 65.5% F.O.R Siding 2,650 2,650 2,650 - 500 - 500 - 550
Fines, Karnataka e-auction 0 -5 mm, Fe 60% Ex-Mines 2,120 2,120 2,120 + 180 + 180 + 190
Lumps, Karnataka e-auction 10-20mm, Fe 63% Ex-Mines 3,470 3,470 3,470 + 289 + 289 + 650
Odisha Iron Ore Index 5-18 mm, Fe 63% Ex-mines 3,950 3,900 4,000 - 650 - 700 - 300
Odisha Iron Ore Index -10 mm, Fe 63% Ex-mines 2,250 2,200 2,300 0 - 100 0
Global prices (in USD/MT) As on 14 Apr 2020
CNF China Fines, Fe 61.5%, Australia - $81 NA NA +1 -5 -9
CNF India Lumps, Fe 64%, South Africa - $107.5 $105 $110 0 +8.5
Pellets
Indian prices (in INR/MT) As on Week 16 (13 Apr - 19 Apr)
Ex-Barbil 6-20 mm, Fe 64/63% FOR Siding 6,050 6,000 6,100 - 150 - 100 + 100
Ex-Durgapur 6-20 mm, Fe 63% Ex-Works 5,950 5,900 6,000 - 300 - 325 - 562
Ex-Raipur 6-20 mm, Fe 64/63% Ex-Works 6,300 6,300 6,300 0 - 400 - 700
Ex-Bellary 6-20 mm, Fe 63% Ex-Works 6,700 6,600 6,800 - 150 - 525 + 238
Global prices (in USD/MT) As on Week 16 ( 13 Apr - 19 Apr)
_ 6-20 mm, Fe 63.5%, India - $101.5 $100 $103 -3 -15.25 -17.5
CNF China i
6-20 mm, Fe 65%, Brazil - $115 NA NA -95 -95 -13
FOB India 6-20 mm, Fe 64% - $91.5 $90 $93 -3 -15.25 -17.5
Coal
Global prices (in USD/MT) As on Week 16 (13 Apr - 19 Apr)
FOB Australia Premium HCC - $138 NA NA -9.5 -23.75 -14.5
Scrap
Indian prices (in INR/MT) As on 14 Apr 2020
Ex-Alang HMS(80:20) Ex-Yard 22,600 22,500 22,700 0 - 900 - 800
Ex-Mumbai ' HMS(80:20) Delivered 22,500 22,400 22,700 0 - 1,000 - 100
Ex-Chennai  HMS(80:20) f[r);'é‘ftrgfoﬁgg'de'F?%c')%‘;i‘/'lT) 21,800 21,700 22,000 0 +100 - 500
Ex-Alang HMS(80:20), Ship Breaking | Ex-Yard 22,000 21,900 22,100 - 600 - 1,800 - 1,600
Global prices (in USD/MT) As on Week 16 (13 Apr - 19 Apr)
CNF India Shredded, Europe - $268 $265 $270 +13 -23 - 35.33
CNF Turkey HMS(80:20), USA - $258 $255 $260 +10 -15 - 27

Note:- W-O-W -> Week On Week, M-O-M -> Month On Month
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Sponge
SPONGE IRON (C-DRI) PELLET SPONGE (P-DRI)
REGION PARTICULAR
PRICE CHANGE W-O-W M-O-M PRICE CHANGE W-O-W M-O-M

Indian prices (in INR/MT) As on 13 Apr 2020
East India Durgapur 17,300 - 150 - 1,000 - 2,250 16,400 - 150 - 1,000 - 2,250
East India Rourkela 16,400 - 200 - 650 - 2,200 - - - -
Central India Raigarh 16,800 - 100 - 950 - 2,300 15,800 - 100 - 950 - 2,350
Central India Raipur 17,600 -100 - 1,200 - 2,100 16,750 - 150 -1,150 - 2,000
South India Bellary 16,450 -50 - 950 - 1,950 16,100 0 -1,100 - 2,300
South India Hyderabad - - - - 16,800 0 - 1,000 - 2,200
Scrap
PARTICULAR/DELIVERY SIZE/IGRADE DELIVERY  PRICE MIN MAX W-0O-W M-O-M 3M-O-M
Indian prices (in INR/MT) As on 14 Apr 2020
Ex-Mandi HMS(80:20), Old Scrap Delivered 20,600 20,400 20,800 - 200 - 2,000 - 1,900
Ex-Durgapur HMS(80:20) Delivered 22,000 21,800 22,200 0 - 2,300 - 1,400
Ex-Raipur HMS(80:20) Delivered 22,000 21,800 22,200 0 - 2,000 - 700

End Cutting Delivered 23,000 22,800 23,200 0 - 2,000 - 1,000
Ex-Ahmedabad HMS(80:20) Delivered 22,000 21,800 22,200 -100 - 1,000 -1,900
Ex-Mumbai HMS(80:20) Delivered 22,500 22,400 22,700 0 - 1,000 - 100
Ex-Chennai HMS(80:20) Delivered 21,800 21,700 22,000 0 + 100 - 500
Ex-Hyderabad HMS, Commercial Grade Delivered 18,500 18,400 18,600 0 - 1,700 - 500
Pig Iron
Indian prices (in INR/MT) As on 14 Apr 2020
Ex-Ludhiana Steel Grade Ex-Works 28,400 28,300 28,500 0 - 900 - 200
Ex-Durgapur Steel Grade Ex-Works 24,600 24,400 24,800 - 200 - 2,900 - 1,800
Ex-Raigarh Steel Grade Ex-Works 25,600 25,500 25,700 0 - 2,600 - 800
Ex-Raipur Steel Grade Ex-Works 26,300 26,200 26,500 - 200 - 1,900 + 500
Ex-Hyderabad Steel Grade Ex-Works 26,500 26,400 26,600 0 - 2,000 NA
Ex-Ludhiana Foundry Grade Ex-Works 30,400 30,300 30,500 0 0 - 600

Sponge Iron (C-DRI) -78-80 FeM (Recovery 85%) Scrap - HMS, Mixed (Recovery 94%) Pig Iron - Steel Grade, 0.5 -1.4% Silicon
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Ingot/Billet
INGOT BILLET REBAR
REGION PARTICULAR
PRICE CHANGE M-O-M PRICE CHANGE M-O-M PRICE CHANGE M-O-M
Indian prices (in INR/MT) As on 13 Apr 2020
North India Ghaziabad 28,700 0 - 2,500 - - - - - -
North India Mandi Gobindgarh 29,650 - 150 - 2,050 29,800 - 200 - 2,200 34,300 -100 -1,800
North India Muzaffarnagar 28,300 - 100 - 2,600 - - - 31,500 - 100 -2,700
East India Durgapur 26,150 - 250 - 2,450 26,600 - 200 - 2,600 30,600 0 - 2,500
East India Rourkela 25,750 - 250 - 2,550 26,100 -100 - 2,600 30,900 0 - 2,100
Central India Raigarh 25,700 - 100 - 2,550 26,000 -100 - 2,750 30,400 - 100 - 2,600
Central India Raipur 26,000 - 150 - 2,900 26,400 -100 - 2,900 30,800 -100 - 2,300
West India Ahmedabad 27,900 - 100 - 3,100 28,400 - 200 - 2,800 34,300 0 - 2,300
West India Jaipur 28,300 - 100 - 2,450 - - - - - -
West India Mumbai 28,300 - 100 - 2,200 28,800 -100 -2,100 33,400 0 -1,700
South India Chennai 29,200 0 - 900 30,000 0 - 600 34,800 + 100 0
South India Hyderabad 27,800 0 -2,700 28,000 0 - 2,800 32,500 0 - 2,500
West India Goa - - - - - - 34,100 0 - 1,100
South India Bangalore - - - - - - 33,600 0 - 1,000
Rebar (Medium & Small Scale Producers)
PARTICULAR/DELIVERY SIZE/GRADE DELIVERY  PRICE MIN MAX PRICE @ 18% GST W-0O-W M-O-M 3M-O-M
Indian prices (in INR/MT) As on 14 Apr 2020
Ex-Mandi Gobindgarh 12-25 MM Ex-Works 34,300 34,100 34,500 40,500 - 100 - 1,800 - 1,600
Ex-Muzaffarnagar 12-25 MM Ex-Works 31,500 31,400 31,600 37,200 - 100 - 2,700 - 1,900
Ex-Durgapur 12-25 MM Ex-Works 30,600 30,400 30,800 36,100 0 - 2,500 - 2,800
Ex-Rourkela 12-25 MM Ex-Works 30,900 30,800 31,000 36,500 0 -2,100 -2,100
Ex-Raigarh 12-25 MM Ex-Works 30,400 30,300 30,500 35,900 - 100 - 2,600 - 2,600
Ex-Raipur 12-25 MM Ex-Works 30,800 30,700 31,000 36,300 -100 - 2,300 - 1,800
Ex-Ahmedabad 12-25 MM Ex-Works 34,300 34,100 34,500 40,500 0 - 2,300 - 2,400
Ex-Goa 12-25 MM Ex-Works 34,100 34,000 34,300 40,200 0 -1,100 - 2,000
Ex-Mumbai 12-25 MM Ex-Works 33,400 33,200 33,600 39,400 0 -1,700 -1,200
Ex-Bangalore 12-25 MM Ex-Works 33,600 33,400 33,800 39,600 0 - 1,000 - 1,800
Ex-Chennai 12-25 MM Ex-Works 34,800 34,700 35,100 41,100 + 100 0 + 100
Ex-Hyderabad 12-25 MM Ex-Works 32,500 32,400 32,600 38,400 0 - 2,500 - 1,400
Structure (Medium & Small Scale Producers)
REGION/ZONE PARTICULAR 40 ANGLE | CHANGE M-O-M CHA7I\?NEL CHANGE M-O-M | 200 BEAM  CHANGE M-O-M
Indian prices (in INR/MT) As on 14 Apr 2020
North India Ghaziabad - - - - - - 34,900 0 - 1,600
East India Durgapur 31,400 0 -1,200 33,900 0 -1,200 32,900 0 -1,200
Central India Raipur - - - 30,200 - 200 - 2,100 30,900 + 300 - 2,400
West India Ahmedabad 32,000 0 - 1,900 32,000 0 - 1,900 33,000 0 -1,900
West India Mumbai 34,800 0 - 1,500 35,600 0 - 1,500 36,000 0 - 1,500
South India Hyderabad 33,100 0 - 2,100 32,700 0 - 2,100 - - -
Ingot - 3.5"*4.5", Commercial Grade Billet - 100* 100, 125+ 125, S+P> 0.1 %, gﬁﬁi{uriznggm'?;g? aJGé"’r‘dage' A
Note:- W-O-W -> Week On Week, M-O-M -> Month On Month
i
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Wire Rod
PARTICULAR SIZE/GRADE RAIPUR CHANGE W-O-W DURGAPUR CHANGE W-O-W
Indian prices (in INR/MT) As on date 13-Apr-2020
Wire Rod 5.5 MM 29,300 0 - 1,400 29,700 0 - 800
HB Wire 12 Gauge 31,500 0 - 1,400 31,700 0 - 800
Binding Wire 20 Gauge 37,000 0 - 1,000 38,700 0 - 800
Gl Wire 12 Gauge 38,000 0 - 1,000 39,300 0 - 1,200
Barbed Wire 12*12 Gauge 40,000 0 - 1,000 42,300 0 - 1,200
Finished Flat
HRC CRC
REGION PARTICULAR
PRICE CHANGE W-O-W M-O-M PRICE CHANGE W-O-W M-O-M
Indian prices (in INR/MT) As on 13 Apr 2020
North India Delhi 38,200 0 0 - 100 43,350 - 250 - 250 - 450
North India Ludhiana 37,750 0 0 - 250 43,250 - 250 - 250 - 250
East India Kolkata 36,750 0 0 - 1,000 41,750 - 750 - 750 - 1,750
West India Ahmedabad 39,100 - 150 - 150 - 650 45,100 0 0 - 150
West India Mumbai 38,250 0 0 - 500 44,500 0 0 - 750
South India Chennai 39,250 - 250 - 250 - 350 44,500 - 750 - 750 - 1,250
South India Hyderabad 39,500 - 750 - 750 - 1,750 44,000 0 0 - 1,000
Ferro Alloys
PARTICULAR/DELIVERY  SIZE/GRADE DELIVERY PRICE MIN MAX W-O-W M-O-M 3M-O-M
25-150 mm, 60-14 | Ex-Durgapur 59,000 NA NA - 250 - 2,833 - 6,500
SILICO MANGANESE :
60-14 Ex-Raipur 58,125 58,000 58,250 -625 - 3,375 -7,375
FERRO SILICON HC 70% Ex-Guwahati 87,000 NA NA 0 - 3,000 + 11,500
FERRO MANGANESE HC 70% Ex-Durgapur 62,000 NA NA 0 - 500 0
FERRO CHROME HC 60% Ex-Jajpur 58,000 NA NA 0 - 3,000 - 1,000
CHROME ORE Friable 54%+ E;':Zﬂf’rga (OMC- 8,335 NA NA 0 0 -2,889
FERRO CHROME 10-150mm, HC 60%, India CNF China ¢62/Ib NA NA 0 0 +1
FERRO MANGANESE ' HC 75% FOB India $905 NA NA 0 -20 -35
SILICO MANGANESE | 65-16 FOB India $945 $940 $950 0 -25 -15

Note:- W-O-W -> Week On Week, M-O-M -> Month On Month
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Global Prices

China
COMMODITY PARTICULAR GRADE/SIZE PRICE CHANGE W-0O-W M-O-M | 3M-O-M
Export
Billet FOB China 125*125, BF Grade $374 +2 +2 -16 - 107
TMT (Re-Bar) FOB China Commerical $440 0 -25 -4.5 - 30
Wire Rod FOB China 5.5mm $452 0 0 -5 -325
HRC FOB China 2.5mm $408 -7 -7 - 62 -95
CRC FOB China 0.90 mm $465 -9 -9 -45 - 80
Import
Iron Ore CNF China Lumps Fe 64/63%, South Africa $105 0 0 -6 +2
Iron Ore CNF China Fines Fe 62%, Australia $85 +1 +2 -5 -11
Pellets CNF China 6-20mm, BF Grade $115 -9.5 NA -95 -13
Coking Coal CNF China Premium HCC, Australia $145 -115 -115 -24.25 -18
Mill Scale CNF China 70/68% NA NA NA NA NA
FeCr CNF China HC 60% ¢62/1b 0 0 0 +1
Mn Ore CNF China Mn 46% Lumps, Australia $5.35/dmtu +0.65 +0.65 0 +0.55
Mn Ore CNF China Mn 38%, South Africa $4.7/dmtu + 0.55 + 0.55 0 0
CIS Nations
COMMODITY PARTICULAR GRADE/SIZE PRICE CHANGE W-O-W M-O-M  3M-O-M
Export
Billet FOB Black Sea 125*125, BF Grade $340 +8.5 +8.5 -28.33 -61.5
Slabs FOB Black Sea Commercial $318 -17 -17 - 82 - 105
Pig Iron FOB Black Sea Steel Grade $270 NA NA - 64 - 50
TMT (Re-Bar) FOB Black Sea Commercial $365 0 -10 - 57 -75
HRC FOB Black Sea 2.5mm $368 -52 -52 - 100 -115
CRC FOB Black Sea 0.90mm $488 -17 -17 -50 -50
Japan/Korea
COMMODITY PARTICULAR GRADE/SIZE PRICE CHANGE W-O-W M-O-M | 3M-O-M
Export
HRC FOB Korea 2.5mm $430 -15 -15 -25 -73
Import
FeCr CNF Japan HC 60% ¢66/Ib 0 0 0 +1
Note:- W-O-W -> Week On Week, M-O-M -> Month On Month, All prices are weekly assessment, Iron Ore are daily assessment ’
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India
COMMODITY PARTICULAR GRADE/SIZE PRICE CHANGE W-O-W M-O-M | 3M-O-M
Export
Iron Ore FOB India Fines, Fe 58/57% NA NA NA NA NA
Mill Scale FOB India 70/68% NA NA NA NA NA
Billet FOB India 95*95mm $353 -35 -35 -33 -72
Billet FOB India 150*150mm $348 -35 -35 -33 -72
Pig Iron FOB India Steel Grade $300 NA NA -30 -45
HRC FOB India 2.5mm $411 0 0 -59 -114
CRC FOB India 0.9mm $495 0 0 -33 -70
SiMn FOB India 60/14% $840 0 0 -40 -30
FeMn FOB India HC 75% $905 0 0 -20 -35
FeSi FOB Bhutan 70-75% $1,300 0 0 0 + 240
Import
Iron Ore CNF India Lumps Fe 64%, South Africa $107.5 0 0 0 +85
Scrap CNF India HMS 1&2 ,Middle East NA NA NA NA NA
Scrap CNF India Shredded, Europe $268 +13 +13 -23 - 35.33
Coking Coal CNF India Premium HCC, Australia $148 - 8.85 - 8.85 -23.9 -17.25
Non-Coking Coal CNF India RB2 5500 NAR, South Africa NA NA NA NA NA
Met Coke CNF India 62%, China NA NA NA NA NA
Pellets CNF India 6-20mm, BF Grade NA NA NA NA NA
Wire Rod CNF India 5.5mm, China $450 0 0 -5 -34
HRC CNF India 2.5mm, China $433 -7 -7 -72 -95
HRC CNF India 2.5mm, Korea $503 0 0 0 -30
CRC CNF India 0.90mm, China $490 -10 -10 -45 -80
HR Plate CNF India A 36 NA NA NA NA NA
Mn Ore CNF India Mn 38%, South Africa $4.7/dmtu +0.55 + 0.55 0 0
Europe & US
COMMODITY PARTICULAR GRADE/SIZE PRICE CHANGE W-O-W M-O-M | 3M-O-M
Export
Pig Iron FOB Brazil Steel Grade $285 NA NA - 63 -325
Import
Scrap CFR Turkey HMS (80:20), US $258 +10 +10 -15 - 27
HRC CIF Europe 2.5mm $448 -7 -7 - 62 -95
Middle East & Africa
COMMODITY PARTICULAR GRADE/SIZE PRICE CHANGE W-O-W M-O-M  3M-O-M
Export
Iron Ore FoB South Africa Lumps, Fe 64/63% NA NA NA NA NA
Non Coking Coal FoB South Africa RB2 5500 NAR NA NA NA NA NA
Import
Billet CNF Dubai 125*125, China NA NA NA NA NA
HRC CNF Dubai 2.5mm, China $410 -5 -5 - 68 - 100

Note:- W-O-W -> Week On Week, M-O-M -> Month On Month, All prices are weekly assessment, Iron Ore are daily assessment
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Company Type Grade Quantity = Expiry Date Location View
Bloom
SAIL Sell ' Bloom 2,000 MT 14 Apr, 2020 | == Burnpur, West Bengal, India Q
RINL Sell | Bloom 30,000 MT | 15 Apr, 2020 == Vishakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, India | &,
Coal
RINL Buy | Low Ash Coking Coal 4 MnT 30 Oct, 2020 | == Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, India | ©,
Coking
BCCL Sell | W-IV (-100 mm) 600,000 MT | 17 Apr, 2020 == Dhanbad, Jharkhand, India Q
BCCL Sell | Coking Coal 760,000 MT | 17 Apr, 2020 | == Dhanbad, Jharkhand, India Q
Crc
TATABSLLTD | Sell | CRC 311 MT 17 Apr, 2020 | == Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, India Q
Fines/lumps
SAIL Sell E'r::j?g;:\:g;” Ore Fines Size: [-10 mm] Fe:62% 200,000 MT | 29 Apr, 2020 | == Kolkata, West Bengal, India Q
SAIL Sell Eﬂsggi‘?::gi‘é;‘ii'm” Ore Fines Size: [-10 mm] 300,000 MT | 28 Apr, 2020 == Kolkata, West Bengal, India Q
SAIL Sell Sg_z(')zzn(ﬁre Fines (From old dump) Size: [-10mm] | 504 500 MT | 27 Apr, 2020 | & Kolkata, West Bengal, India Q
SAIL Sell | Iron Ore Rajhara Mine 28,000 MT | 20 Apr, 2020 == Bhilai, Chattisgarh, India Q
RINL Buy | Iron ore 100,000 MT | 29 Apr, 2020 | == Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, India | ©,
RINL Buy | Iron ore fines 1 MnT 15 May, 2020 == Vishakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, India | ©,
SAIL Sell | Bolani Ores Mines Iron Ore Fines 100,000 MT | 30 Apr, 2020 == Kolkata, West Bengal, India Q
SAIL Sell | Barsua - Iron Ore Fines 40,000 MT |29 Apr, 2020 == Kolkata, West Bengal, India Q
MSTC Sell | Iron Ore 270,159 MT | 14 Apr, 2020 == Bangalore, Karnataka, India Q
Melting Scrap
SAIL Sell | BF-Fines 2,000 MT 14 Apr, 2020 | == Burnpur, West Bengal, India Q,
NALCO Sell | Melting Scrap 330 MT 15 Apr, 2020 | == Angul, Odisha, India Q
NALCO Sell | Melting Scrap 900 MT 16 Apr, 2020 | == Angul, Odisha, India Q
NTPC Sell | Melting Scrap 415 MT 15 Apr, 2020 == Begusarai, Bihar, India Q
MSTC Sell | Melting Scrap 22,500 MT | 21 Apr, 2020 | == Mumbai, Maharashtra, India Q
SAIL Sell | Melting Scrap 740 MT 14 Apr, 2020 | == Burnpur, West Bengal, India Q
TATA Steel Sell | Pooled Iron 1,145 MT 14 Apr, 2020 | == Jamshedpur, Jharkhand, India Q
Met Coke
NCL Sell | Non Coking Coal 1 MnT 28 Apr, 2020 | == Singrauli, Madhya Pradesh, India Q
Non Coking
CCL Sell | Non Coking Coal 822,000 MT | 18 Apr, 2020 | == Ranchi, Jharkhand, India Q
SECL Sell | Non Coking Coal 977,394 MT | 20 Apr, 2020 == Bilaspur, Chattisgarh, India Q
SECL Sell | Non Coking Coal 38,000 MT | 20 Apr, 2020 | == Bilaspur, Chattisgarh, India Q
WCL Sell | Non Coking Coal 706,000 MT | 17 Apr, 2020 | == Nagpur, Maharashtra, India Q
CCL Sell | Non Coking Coal 4 MnT 16 Apr, 2020 | == Ranchi, Jharkhand, India Q
CCL Sell | Non Coking Coal 1MnT 16 Apr, 2020 | == Ranchi, Jharkhand, India Q,
CCL Sell | Non Coking Coal 2 MnT 17 Apr, 2020 | == Ranchi, Jharkhand, India Q,
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SUBSCRIPTION/ TRIALS OFFICES

www.steelmint.com SteelMint, Raipur

Ph: +919770056666 301, Jeevan Parisar

Email: info@steelmint.com Rajeev Nagar, Raipur(C.G) - 492007
Telefax: +91-9770056666

Bank Account Details

HDFC Bank, Raipur SteelMint, Kolkata

Account Number - 01522560009922 Block A-11, 4th Floor,

IFSC Code - HDFC0000152 FMC Fortuna Building,
234/ 3A AJC Bose Road

IDBI Bank, Raipur Kolkata -700020

Account Number - 0049102000048888 Telefax: +91-7044070530

IFSC Code - IBKL0000851

Disclaimer: SteelMint has taken due care and caution in compilation of content for its web site. Information is just for reference not intended for trading purpose or to

address your particular requirement. The content includes facts, views, and opinions are of individuals and not that of the website or its management. We and our

content licensors are not giving investment advice, tax advice, legal advice, or other professional advice. We and our content licensors do not guarantee or warrant the
accuracy, completeness or timeliness of, or otherwise endorse these views, and opinions.

Users/Visitors have to make their own decisions based on their own independent enquiries, appraisals, judgement, wisdom and risks. SteelMint and its affiliates, or
their employees, directors or agents shall not be liable or responsible for any loss or costs or any action whatsoever arising out of use or relying on the spot prices
disseminated.
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